COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

			1
File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNIN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 196	NG AND	REGISTER REFERENC
P.C. 9846	PLANNING REGISTER		K.2851
1. LOCATION	Junction of Knocklyon Roa	id and Schola	rdstown Road,
2. PROPOSAL	Shopping centre.		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received 1. 25/ P. 26.11.'76	Date Further quested	Particulars (b) Received 1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name A. C. Murray, Address 17, Clyde Road	d, Dubbin, 4.	
5. APPLICANT	Name Multi Property L _{im} Address C/o 18, Upper		ublin, 2.
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1206/77 Date 15/4/77	F = Selske e	h April, 1977 Grant Permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect	
8. APPEAL	Notified 4th & 5th May, 177 Type 3rd party	Per	h February, 1978 mission Granted by Bord Plean a la
9, APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		



PT 6/5/38719

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: K. 2851 pc 9

APPEAL by Thomas Lee of Cherbury Mews, Enocklyon Road, County Dublin and others against the decision made on the 15th day of April, 1977, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to grant subject to conditions a permission to Multi Property Limited care of 18, Upper Mount Street, Dublin, for the construction of a shopping centre on a site at the junction of Knocklyon Road and Scholarstown Road in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, it is hereby decided, for the reasons set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant permission for the construction of the said shopping centre in accordance with the said plans and particulars as amended by drawing number 304 lodged with An Bord Pleanála on the 7th day of July, 1977, subject to the conditions specified in column 1 of the Second Schedule hereto, the reasons for the imposition of the said conditions being as set out in column 2 of the said Second Schedule and the said permission is hereby granted subject to the said conditions.

FIRST SCHEDULE

The proposed development accords with the general objectives of the planning authority for the area of which the site forms a part and provided the conditions set out in the Second Schedule are complied with it is not considered that the proposed development would be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.

SECOND SCHEDULE

Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
1. The multi-pitched roof shown on the drawings lodged with the planning authority shall be re- placed by a flt roof in general accordance with that shown on the said drawing numbered 304.	1. The Board sees no objection to the revised roof type proposed by the developers to meet the objections raised by the appellants.
	contd

l

SECUND DURLOWULL NOT

Column 1 - ConditionsColumn 2 - Reasons for Conditions2. Land required by the planning authority along the southern boundary of the site for road improve- ments shall be reserved for that purpose.2. To ensure that necessar, works are not inhibited.3. A footpath 6 feet in width shall be constructed3. In the interests of ped safety.	y road destrian
 Land required by the planning authority along the southern boundary of the site for road improvements shall be reserved for that purpose. A footpath 6 feet in safety. To ensure that necessar, works are not inhibited. 	destrian
the site for road here ments shall be reserved for that purpose. 3. A footpath 6 feet in safety.	
3. A lootpath constructed safety.	
by the developers along the western boundary of	
the site. 4. Adequate provision shall be made by the developers for pedestrian developers for pedestrian	an move- he site.
developers for permanent movement between the propos- ed development and the adjoining church and school sites. Details of the work required to comply with the foregoing shall be submitted	X s .
foregoing shall the to the agreed with the planning authority or, in default of agreement, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanala. 5, 6, 7 and 8. In the in	terests
the proposed development, including electrical, communal televiaion and tele-	
6. If fascia lighting is to be provided, it shall be of low intensity and prior to its installation the exact	<i>"∞≣</i> **

details shall be submitted to and agreed with the planning authority.

7. No trees shall be topped, lopped or felled save with the prior approval of the planning authority.

8. Within 12 months of the completion of construction of the development the planting and landscaping scheme shown on the lodged plans shall be carried out and it shall thereafter be satisfactorily maintained.

contd.....

х Аў



ð,

- ((

SECOND SCHEDULE (CONTD)

Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
9. Provision shall be made by the developers, to the satisfection of the plan- ning authority, for adequate and satisfactory waste storage and disposal, includ- ing the provision of waste and litter containers.	9. In the interests of smenity and public health.
10. Public lighting shall be provided in accordance with the planning authority's standard requirements for such a service.	10. In the interests of amenity and public safety.
11. The developers shall pay a sum of money to the Dublin County Council as a contribution towards the said Council's expenditure on the provision of a public water supply and piped sewerage facilities in the area. The amount to be paid and the time and mehtod of payment shall be agreed between the develop- er and the said Council before the development is commenced or, failing agree- ment, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanála.	11. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed develop- ment. It is considered reason- able that the developers should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.
12. Before the development is commenced the developers shall lodge with the Dublin County Council a cash deposit	12. To ensure the satisfactor

company, or other security to secure the provision and satisfactory completion and maintenance until taken in charge by the said Council of footpaths, sewers, watermains, drains, public lighting and other services required in connection with the development, coupled with an agreement empowering the said Council to apply such security or part thereof for the satisfactory completion or maintenance as aforesaid of any part of the development. The form and amount of the

a bond of an insurance

1

contd.....

1

SECOND SCHEDULE (CONTD)

· Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
security shall be as agreed between the planning authority and the developers or, failing such agreement, shall be as directed by An Bord Pleanala.	الم الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا

JOHN S. CONWAY

Nember of An Bord Fleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.



-

N X

Dated this 28 th day of February 1978.



.

÷

01

с 1

			PLANNING	G DEPARTMENT,
er. 142951 (Ext. 131)			15	ME STREET,
				=
	Notification of Decision			
	Local Government (Planni	ng and Developmen) Act, 1963	= ä∰s/%n = .
o:	> n =	Decision Ore Number and	ler Date P/1208/77	15/4/77
A.C. Burcay, I			erence No. K. 28	
17 Clyde Road	d	Planning Co	ntrol No. 5846	
Dublin 4.			Received on 26/	
pplicant : Multi Pre	operty Limited.	Addit, LI	17. res'd 18/2,	/ 77
	ons under the above-mention ct of Dublin, did by Order dat	17 A.L. 17 19 19 19		
Proposed snopp Road, Co. Dubi	ving centre et jun lie	ACION_OF_MAGE	KIYDN KDBO, BI	IG SURGLATEN
		1911 M. W. 1928 W. 1910 Martin Management		Lanster and a second
			<u>,</u> «	
UBJECT TO THE FOLLO	WING CONDITIONS: Conditions		Reasons for Co	nditions
UBJECT TO THE FOLLOW 1. Subject to the mission, that the out and completed with the plane and with the applicat 2. That before de rowel under the S	WING CONDITIONS: Conditions conditions of the development in b d strictly in scoo hd specification l tion. evelopment commence building Bys-laws i to of that approve.	1. per- e carried ma rdance ed edged et au es, spp- 2. be obtained	Reasons for Co To ensure the int shall be in th the permis fective contro intained. In order to a Sanitery Servi 44.	nditions t the develop accordence ton, and th to be



Conditions	Reasons for Conditions
and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open spaces, car-parks, severs, weth eins and drains are taken-in-charge by the council. (b) Lodgement with the Council of an agreed tum to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion if such services we not tuly provided to its satisfaction, on the revision and completion of such services to standard specification. (cr/	
(e) Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by anybody approved by the Planning Authority for the surpose in respect of the proposed develop- ent in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority, and such imm lodgement in any same has been acknow- adged in writing by the Council. Acte: When development has been completed the Council may pursue the bond to accure completion of the works required to bring the Estate up to the standard for taking in theres.	•
. That the water supply and drainage arr- ingements, including the disposal of sur- ace water, be in accordance with the req- drements of the County Council. The applic- its must consult with the conitary Services ingineer with regard to the Council's spac- fic requisements in respect of both water upply and surface water.	5. In order to comply with the Senitary Services Acts, 1879-1954.
That the requirements of the Chief Fire officer be escertained and strictly adhered to in the development. The premises are no to be occupied until the Chief Fire Officer a requirements are met. That the necessary land required for Nocklyon Road Improvement Schame be reserved to euch and Ande evailable to the Council.	 6. To protect the safety of persons occupying or employed in the etzucture or any adjoining structures. 7. In the interests of the proper planning and developing structures.
. Solare	Centinued/.
Yor. Senior Administrativ	

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision. - -

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-....

The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.

		PLANNING DEPARTMENT,
		46-49 DAME STREET,
742951 (Ext. 131)	e z	DUBLIN 2
	Notification of Decision to Grant I	Permission / Annova
ii a 3	Local Government (Planning and D	evelopment) Act. 1963
ೇಕೆ ಆಗ್ರಾಂಗ್ ಂಗೂ ಬ		Decision Order Artons /77 . TX/4/77
		lumber and Date
A.C. PUETAY, ENQ.,		Register Reference No.
Architect,	iiiii iiiiiuumettiitateetti taree	Planning Control No.
IT Clyde Road, Dublin 4.		pplication Received on
licant: multi Propert j		ddit. inf. reg'd 10/2/77
		lyon Road, and Scholarstown Hoad,
JECT TO THE FOLLOW	\$ 	
	ING CONDITIONS:	Reasons for Conditions
to improvement line preed with the Roads plicente wust spread to County Council, is akes place. That adsquate and djoining Knocklyon stisfactory pedestr oth Knocklyon Road of provided. That adequate and		Reasons for Conditions And he with ork ments S. In the intersets of the proper planning and development of the area. He with a not part of the intersets of public party and the avoidence of



3

n li R

 $\{ r \}$

	Reasons for Conditions
Conditions	Reasons for Conditions
the leasted underground throughout the	

and equipment be lecated entire site.

14. That details of the proposed public lighting arrangements be submitted to and approved by the County Council, so as to provide strest lighting to the standard required by the County Council.

(5. That adequate provision be made by the developers for adequate and estisfactory waste storage and disposal, including the provision of waste and litter containers and estisfactory scrasning of such areas. IS. That the existing mature treas and landscaping features be retained as far as possible, A satisfactory scheme of landscaping, tree planting and tres preservation including the proposed programma for such shall be submitted to and epproved by the Council.

19. That the necessary menity treatment, including landscapin g, boundary walls to the required heightet the managancy cast boundary of the site where it adjoins existing housing development, be agreed with the adjoining developer and the County Council. 18. That adequate and satisfactory provision be made for pedestrian movement between the proposed development and the adjoining church and actool alts. Details of such pedestrian routes to be fully discussed and agreed with the Planning Department before development commences.

19. That a 6-ft. wide public footpath be constructed by the developer elong the western boundary of the site (Idrone Avenue) and along the full road frontage of Knocklyon Road on the Knocklyon Road side of the reservation line. These works must be to the constructional standards required by the County Council.

14. In the interests of menity and public safety.

15. In the interests of public health and emenity.

16. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

17. In the interest of emenity.

臣

4

18. In the Interpet of the proper planning and development of the area.

19. In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area.

for. Senior Administrative Officer.

Note:

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal,

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal.

It should be addressed to:-The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.